Additional Charge of the vacant post of Deputy Registrar, Gujarat Biotechnology University (GBU)

Government of Gujarat Department of Science & Technology

No. GBU/102021/297/BT Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar Dated the 13th July, 2021

Ref:

- 1) GBU Order No. GBU/adm/08/2019/90 dated 7th September, 2019
- 2) GBU Order No. GBU/adm/03/2019/121-124 dated 8th July, 2021

ORDER:

Dr. Snehal Bagatharia, Joint Director(R&D), Gujarat State Biotechnology Mission (GSBTM), who was assigned the additional charge of Deputy Registrar, GBU vide GBU order referred to at sr. no. (1). Dr. Bagatharia was relieved from additional charge of Deputy Registrar, GBU on 8th July, 2021 (after office hours) vide GBU order referred to at sr. no. (2).

Consequent upon the relieving of Dr. Bagatharia, the charge of vacant post of Deputy Registrar, GBU is hereby entrusted to Dr. Anasuya Bhadalkar, Joint Director(HRD), GSBTM from 13th July, 2021 (after office hours) in addition to her normal duties till further orders or permanent recruitment, whichever is earlier.

By order and in the name of the Governor of Gujarat,

(R H Bhabhor)
Under Secretary,
Department of Science & Technology

Tohath or

To:

- Dr. Snehal Bagatharia, Joint Director, GSBTM, Block 11, 9th Floor, Udyog Bhavan, Gandhinagar
- Dr. Anasuya Bhadalkar, Joint Director, GSBTM, Block 11, 9th Floor, Udyog Bhavan, Gandhinagar

Copy to:

- Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Office of the Chief Minister, Swarnim Sankul-1, Gandhinagar.
- Deputy Secretary to Chief Secretary, Office of the Chief Secretary, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- The Secretary, Science and Technology Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- Mission Director, Gujarat State Biotechnology Mission, Gandhinagar.
- The Registrar, Gujarat Biotechnology University. GSBTM, Gandhinagar.
- The Pay & Accounts Officer, Gandhinagar
- All Offices under Science & Technology Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar
- All Branches of Science & Technology Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- System Manager (For upload on Department's website).
- Deputy Section Officer's Select File.
- The Select File